## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given a public hearing will be held by the City Commission of Livingston, Montana, on Tuesday, July 26th, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. via Zoom, on RESOLUTION NO. 5052 entitled A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO MODIFY SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 20 BY REPLACING STREET LIGHTS AND OTHER APPURTENANCES THEREIN AND TO LEVY AND ASSESS 100% OF THE ESTIMATED COSTS OF \$62,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 AGAINST EVERY PARCEL OF PROPERTY WITHIN SAID DISTRICT FOR THAT PART OF THE COST WHICH ITS ASSESSABLE AREA BEARS TO THE ASSESSABLE AREA OF THE DISTRICT, AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING. All interested persons are invited to attend the public hearing, to make comments or make objections thereto. For additional information contact Paige Fetterhoff, Finance Director of the City of Livingston 220 E Park Street, Livingston, MT, 59047, or by phone at (406) 222-1142.

Please Publish Thursday, July 14th and July 21, 2022.

Faith Kinnick City of Livingston June 30, 2022